RNS Number : 6235N Mosman Oil and Gas Limited 01 February 2016

1 February 2016

Mosman Oil and Gas Limited

("Mosman" or the "Company")

Website update

Mosman Oil and Gas (AIM: MSMN), announces that the Company's website, <u>www.mosmanoilandgas.com</u> has now been reinstated following maintenance work.

Mosman Oil & Gas Limited John W Barr, Executive Chairman Andy Carroll, Technical Director jwbarr@mosmanoilandgas.com acarroll@mosmanoilandgas.com NOMAD and Broker SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP Stuart Gledhill / Richard Hail +44 (0) 20 3470 0470

Gable Communications Limited Justine James / John Bick +44 (0) 20 7193 7463 mosman@gablecommunications.com

Updates on the Company's activities are regularly posted on its website<u>www.mosmanoilandgas.com</u>

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

MSCTBMMTMBAMBIF Anonymous (not verified) Website Update http://www.DigitalLook.com 23914856 A Mon, 02/01/2016 - 10:57 Company Announcement - General MSMN